American Accurate Components, Inc.
                 HIGH POWER RF TERMINATOR – Surface Mount
         The content of this specification may change without notification 11/2/07
188 Technology Drive, Unit H, Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889
1
Custom solutions are available.
HOW TO ORDER
THP-A  10 D  F  M
       Packaging
       M = tape/reel
B = bulk
       Tolerance (%)
       F= +1%
       Impedance
       C = 50D = 75
       Rated Power W
       5W = 05 100W = 100
       10W = 10 250W = 250
        50W = 50
       Termination Configuration
       A, B, C, or D
       Series
       High Power RF Terminator
SCHEMATIC – Termination Configuration
THP-A THP-B THP-C THP-D
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Series Configuration Power A B C D E F
THP-A05
A
5 W 2.54 1.27 1.00 0.60 - -
THP-A10 10 W 5.08 2.54 1.00 1.00 - -
THP-A50 50 W 5.08 5.08 1.20 1.00 - -
THP-A100 100 W 8.89 8.89 1.20 1.20 - -
THP-A250 200 W 9.52 9.52 1.20 1.20 - -
THP-B05
B
5 W 2.54 1.27 1.00 0.60 1.00 0.60
THP-B10 10 W 5.08 2.54 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00
THP-B50 50 W 5.08 5.08 1.20 3.00 3.00 1.00
THP-B100 100 W 8.89 8.89 1.20 1.20 2.40 1.20
THP-B250 200 W 9.52 9.52 1.20 1.20 7.10 1.20
THP-C50
C
50 W 5.08 5.08 1.20 3.00 1.08 1.00
THP-C100 100 W 8.89 8.89 1.20 3.40 1.20 1.20
THP-C250 200 W 9.52 9.52 1.20 7.10 1.20 1.20
THP-D50
D
50 W 5.08 5.08 1.20 1.00 2.00 1.00
THP-D100 100 W 8.89 8.89 1.20 1.20 2.40 1.20
THP-D250 200 W 9.52 9.52 1.20 1.20 6.00 1.20
SPECIFICATIONS and PERFORMANCE
Item THP- A/B05 THP-A/B10 THP-A/B/C/D50 THP-A/B/C/D100 THP-A/B/C/D250
Resistance 50 or 75 50 or 75 50 or 75 50 or 75 50 or 75
VSWR @ 1.0GHz 1.15 1.15 1.2 1.2 1.2
Power Rating @ 100°C 5 W 10 W 50 W 100 W 250 W
Pulse Power < 1 second 10 W 60 W 100 W 200 W 500 W